Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	PRM COVER SHEET		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les) Crystal Cunanan	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Alexandro Ochoa Ronald E. Cambron	Name: Arbor Surgical Technologies, Inc		
Noticial E. Cambron	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 22 Morgan		
Execution Date(s) 2/10/05 & 2/11/05			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Irvine		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92618		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21b. 92016		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/032,923	B. Patent No.(s)		
· · · · ,			
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:	8. Payment Information		
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:	Expiration Date		
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1105</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name William A. English		
9. Signature:			
Signature	04/12/2005 Date		
William A. English	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0554

Patent ARB-9026

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Crystal Cunanan, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 25581 Althea Avenue, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, Alexandro Ochoa, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at Park Ridge Apartment 12 K, 27444 Camden, Mission Viejo, CA 92692, and Ronald E. Cambron, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 26762 Moore Oaks Road, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled METHODS FOR PROCESSING BIOLOGICAL TISSUE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/032,923; Attorney Docket No. ARB-9026); and

WHEREAS, ARBOR SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a post office address of 22 Morgan, Irvine, California 92618 (Hereinafter Referred To As "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0555

Patent ARB-9026

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

//

//

//

//

//

//

2

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0556

					Patent ARB-9026
WITNESS my hand at	Ivine,	CA	<u>_</u>		
,	/ / // // day of _	Februaro	2	05	
		Crystal Cunan	ian	· -	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	?				
COUNTY OF) ss)				
On	before me,		,	personally	appeared
personally known be the person(s) whose name that he/she/they executed the signature(s) on the instrument.	e(s) is/are subscribe same in his/her/the	d to the within insteir authorized capac	rument an city(ies), a	d acknowled nd that by h	lged to me is/her/their
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.				

Notary Public in and for said County and State

					Patent ARB-9026
WITNESS my hand a	I_ Fruine	California			
WITNESS my hand a	his <u>/0⁴/2-</u> day of _	February 200	. کە		
		Ald Od.	_		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF) ss)				
On	before me,		,	personally	appeared
personally known be the person(s) whose name that he/she/they executed the signature(s) on the instrument executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand a	(s) is/are subscribe same in his/her/th t the person(s), or	eir authorized capacity	ment a y(ies),	and acknowled and that by h	lged to me is/her/their

4

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0558

Notary Public in and for said County and State

			Patent ARB-9026
WITNESS my l	nand at	ina, California	پد,
	, this <u> \</u> day of	February, 20	٥٢
		Ronald E. Cambron	,
STATE OF CALIFOR			
COUNTY OF) ss)		
On	before me,	,	personally appeared
be the person(s) whose that he/she/they execute	name(s) is/are subscriited the same in his/her/trument the person(s), or	proved to me on the basis of bed to the within instrument a heir authorized capacity(ies), or the entity upon behalf of w	and acknowledged to me and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my l	and and official seal.		

5

RECORDED: 04/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016056 FRAME: 0559

Notary Public in and for said County and State